34

   NUMBER OF   NUMBER OF
   SHARES   SHARES
   OFFERED BY   OFFERED BY
   NUMBER OF   SELLING   SELLING
   OUTSTANDING   STOCKHOLDER   STOCKHOLDER   PERCENTAGE
   SHARES   SHARES   ISSUABLE UPON   ISSUABLE   BENEFICIAL
   BEFEFICIALLY   OFFERED BY   CONVERSION   UPON   OWNERSHIP
   OWNED BEFORE   SELLING   OF SERIES A   EXERCISE   AFTER

Edgar Filing: MANHATTAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form SB-2

37

 NAME   OFFERING(1)   STOCKHOLDER   STOCK(1)   OF WARRANTS   OFFERING
 ----------------------------------------  -------------- --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

 Drew Netter IRA.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Edgar & Kim Massabni.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Edward Lewitt.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Elias Sayour Foundation.....   25,942   0   24,290   0   *
 Elizabeth Genzer Trust.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Elliot & Ronald Fatoullah.....   25,617   0   24,290   0   *
 Emeric R. Holderith.....   9,720   0   9,720   0   --
 Equity Interest Inc.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Far Ventures.....   32,893   0   24,290   0   *
 Florence E. Luvera.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Frederick Polak.....   25,090   0   24,290   0   *
 Gary Stadtmauer.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Girish C. Sham.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Harari Family LLC.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Howard Tooter.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Jack Polak.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Jerry & Lilli Weinger.....   97,180   0   97,180   0   --
 Joan Grillo.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 John Gross IRA.....   24,885   0   24,290   0   *
 Jon Rubin Trust.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Jonathan Rothchild.....  134,300   0   87,460   0   *
 Jonathan Young IRA.....   48,590   0   48,590   0   --
 Joseph & Dorothy Papp.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Joseph Cavanagh.....   97,180   0   97,180   0   --
 Judith & Jerry Huff.....   9,720   0   9,720   0   --
 Kevin Clarke IRA.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Kim Cirelli.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Landing Wholesale Group Defined.....   19,440   0   19,440   0   --
 Larry & Rebecca Warner.....   11,660   0   11,660   0   --
 Lee Pearlmutter Trust.....   9,7200   0   9,720   0   --
 Leonard Greenbaum.....   35,333   0   24,290   11,043   --
 Leslie & Sybil Rosenberg.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Mark Engelbert.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Margrit Polak "S".....   24,630   0   24,290   0   *
 Mark Children's Trust.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Maura Kelly.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Michael & Lorraine Gelardi.....   25,290   0   24,290   0   *
 Michael Berlinger.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Michael Stone.....   48,590   0   48,590   0   --
 Michele Tarica.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 MRC Computer Profit Sharing Plan.....   24,590   0   24,290   0   *
 Murray & Claire Stadtmauer.....   24,590   0   24,290   0   *
 Nancy Lane.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Nanette Grossman.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Norton & Joan Hight.....   24,690   0   24,290   0   *
 Paul McMillman & Susan Herzog.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Penny Chin.....   7,290   0   7,290   0   --
 Peter Guardino IRA.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Philip Wasserman.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --

   35

   NUMBER OF   NUMBER OF
   SHARES   SHARES

Edgar Filing: MANHATTAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form SB-2

38

   OFFERED BY   OFFERED BY
   NUMBER OF   SELLING   SELLING
   OUTSTANDING   STOCKHOLDER   STOCKHOLDER   PERCENTAGE
   SHARES   SHARES   ISSUABLE UPON   ISSUABLE   BENEFICIAL
   BEFEFICIALLY   OFFERED BY   CONVERSION   UPON   OWNERSHIP
   OWNED BEFORE   SELLING   OF SERIES A   EXERCISE   AFTER
 NAME   OFFERING(1)   STOCKHOLDER   STOCK(1)   OF WARRANTS   OFFERING
 ----------------------------------------  -------------- --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

 Randall Hight.....   48,710   0   48,590   0   *
 Richard Kent.....   97,180   0   97,180   0   --
 Richard Wallace.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 RL Capital Partners.....   26,191   0   242,940   0   *
 Robert Nash.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Robert Rosenberg.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Robert Shapiro.....   24,390   0   24,290   0   *
 Fiserve Securities A/C/F Roger R.
   Marks IRA.....   24,687   0   24,290   0   *
 Rolanda Mendelle.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Ronald Lazar.....   29,692   0   24,290   61,837   *
 Ronald Lazar IRA.....   78,282   0   72,880   0   *
 Royal Pool.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Scott & Charlotte Kaiden.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Sheila Fligel.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Siegfried Mangels.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Sim Farar.....   97,180   0   97,180   0   --
 Steve Roman.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Surinvest, Inc.....   48,590   0   48,590   0   --
 Susan Zverin.....   24,690   0   24,290   0   *
 Teddy Chasanoff.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Tim Moi.....   9,720   0   9,720   0   --
 William & Deborah Hicks.....   9,720   0   9,720   0   --
 William H. Peterson Living Trust.....   48,590   0   48,590   0   --
 William Liange.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Wolfe F. Model.....   24,687   0   24,290   0   *
 Albert Fried, Jr.....   48,590   0   48,590   0   --
 Alexander Pomper.....   48,590   0   48,590   0   --
 Alfred J. Sollami.....   53,540   0   53,450   0   --
 Balanced Invesment LLC.....  348,028   0   242,940   0   *
 Benito Bucay.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Bruno Widmer.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Cooper A. McIntosh, MD.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 David Jaroslawicz.....   97,180   0   97,180   0   --
 David J. Bershad.....   72,880   0   72,880   0   --
 David W. Ruttenberg.....   48,590   0   48,590   0   --
 E & M RP Trust.....  145,770   0   145,770   0   --
 Eugenia VI Venture Holdings, Ltd.....  485,890   0   485,890   0   --
 Gary Strauss.....   64,140   0   64,140   0   --
 Hahn Family Grandchildrens Trust.....   48,590   0   48,590   0   --
 Harry & Susan Newton.....   99,180   0   97,180   0   *
 Howard Gittis.....   97,180   0   97,180   0   --
 Isaac & Ivette Dabah 2002 Trust.....   97,180   0   97,180   0   --
 James Daly.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 J. Jay Lobell..... 4,078,890(4)   0   97,180   0   14.8
 Jose & Magdalena Sanchez-Padilla.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Joseph Hickey.....   97,180   0   97,180   0   --
 Joseph Natiello.....   97,180   0   97,180   0   --
 Joseph Vale.....  194,350   0   194,350   0   --
 Keys Foundation.....  583,060   0   583,060   0   --

Edgar Filing: MANHATTAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form SB-2

39

   36

   NUMBER OF   NUMBER OF
   SHARES   SHARES
   OFFERED BY   OFFERED BY
   NUMBER OF   SELLING   SELLING
   OUTSTANDING   STOCKHOLDER   STOCKHOLDER   PERCENTAGE
   SHARES   SHARES   ISSUABLE UPON   ISSUABLE   BENEFICIAL
   BEFEFICIALLY   OFFERED BY   CONVERSION   UPON   OWNERSHIP
   OWNED BEFORE   SELLING   OF SERIES A   EXERCISE   AFTER
 NAME   OFFERING(1)   STOCKHOLDER   STOCK(1)   OF WARRANTS   OFFERING
 ----------------------------------------  -------------- --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

 Rosenwald 2000 Family Trust.....  520,011   0   242,940   0   1.0
 Larry & Shirley Kessel.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Lindsay A. Rosenwald, M.D..... 2,536,864   0   243,220   0   8.6
 Marc Florin IRA.....   48,590   0   48,590   0   --
 Mario Pasquel & Begona Miranda.....   29,150   0   29,150   0   --
 Mega International Corp.....   29,150   0   29,150   0   --
 Michael H. Schwartz Profit Sharing Plan.....   48,590   0   48,590   0   --
 PCC Tagi (Series K) LLC.....  971,770   0   971,770   0   --
 Perceptive Life Sciences Master Fund,
   Ltd.....  291,530   0   291,530   0   --
 Quogue Capital, LLC.....   97,180   0   97,180   0   --
 Regen Capital II.....   48,590   0   48,590   0   --
 Rene Dominguez.....   14,580   0   14,580   0   --
 Richard Molinsky.....   48,590   0   48,590   0   --
 Robert J. Leaf.....   48,590   0   48,590   0   --
 Roberto Segovia.....   26,636   0   24,290   0   *
 Roger & Margaret Coleman.....   48,590   0   48,590   0   --
 Roger Lipton.....   48,590   0   48,590   0   --
 Scott A. Katzmann.....  106,890   0   106,890   0   --
 Scott Whitaker.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Simon Family Trust dtd 1/21/83.....   24,290   0   24,290   0   --
 Steven M. Oliveira 1998 Charitable.....   48,590   0   48,590   0   --
 The Alfred J. Anzalone Family Limited.....   48,590   0   48,590   0   --
 Tis Prager.....   72,880   0   72,880   0   --
 Tokenhouse Trading S.P.....  194,085   0   97,180   0   *
 Vitel Ventures Corporation .....  242,890   0   242,940   0   --
 Winton Capital Holdings Ltd.....  242,940   0   242,940   0   --
 Wolcot Capital, Inc.....   48,590   0   48,590   0   --
 ZWD Investments, LLC.....  485,890   0   485,890   0   --
 David Fresne.....   20,320   0   0   20,320   --
 Kevin Cannon.....   17,667   0   0   17,667   --
 Eric Foster.....   2,208   0   0   2,208   --
 Anthony Polak.....  181,670(3)   0   0   132,495   *
 Isaiah Edwards.....   6,625   0   0   6,625   --
 Rod Dudley.....   4,417   0   0   4,417   --